

**North Carolina Department of Transportation
BID TABS REPORT**

DATE:	14-Sep-17
WBS:	VARIOUS
DESCRIPTION:	D5POC047 - ANNUAL NEEDS EQUIPMENT AND LABOR FOR TREE WORK
COUNTY:	GRANVILLE, PERSON AND DURHAM

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	Dixon Farm & Tree		T & L Services		Baxley Corp	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
1	BUCKET TRUCK (60' MIN BOOM)	650	HR	\$100.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$225.00	\$ 146,250.00	\$70.00	\$ 45,500.00
2	CHIPPER (15" MIN CAPACITY) AND TRUCK FOR TOWING	550	HR	\$95.00	\$ 52,250.00	\$200.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$40.00	\$ 22,000.00
3	TRACTOR (50 HP MIN) WITH LOADER	250	HR	\$55.00	\$ 13,750.00	\$70.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$50.00	\$ 12,500.00
4	15,000 GVWR DUMP TRUCK	250	HR	\$50.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$70.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$60.00	\$ 15,000.00
5	STUMP GRINDER AND TRUCK FOR TOWING	20	HR	\$50.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$200.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$40.00	\$ 800.00
6	ADDITIONAL LABORER	600	HR	\$20.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$30.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$15.00	\$ 9,000.00
7	TRAFFIC CONTROL - MULTI-LANE	5	EA	\$75.00	\$ 375.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$700.00	\$ 3,500.00
8	TRAFFIC CONTROL - 2-LANE	35	EA	\$75.00	\$ 2,625.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 52,500.00	\$400.00	\$ 14,000.00
9	TRAFFIC CONTROL - SHOULDER CLOSURE	50	EA	\$75.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$500.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$200.00	\$ 10,000.00
10	EMERGENCY CALL BACK MOBILIZATION	25	EA	\$250.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$50.00	\$ 1,250.00
11	ARBORIST CONSULTATION	5	EA	\$125.00	\$ 625.00	\$300.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$100.00	\$ 500.00
TOTAL BID:				\$	170,125.00	\$	454,750.00	\$	134,050.00